Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 70-2021

BY: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day 17 Date: November 1, 2021

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment corrects the address of the property.)

- 1 In the title, in the third line, strike "west side of Jennings Chapel Road, Brookeville," and
- 2 substitute "the north side of Forsythe Road, Sykesville,".
- 3
- 4 On page 2, in line 9, strike "west side of Jennings Chapel" and substitute "north side of
- 5 <u>Forsythe</u>".
- 6
- 7 On page 2, in line 10, strike "Brookeville" and substitute "<u>Sykesville</u>".

Council Administrator
Sept HLunder
The of a st I mt
I certify this is a true copy of Passed on Council Administrator Council Administrator